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MIRROR DISCO BALL
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top
brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are

kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving
half in comparison with the top major brands.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Model：BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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INSTRUCTIONS
Thank you very much for choosing this product. Please read all the
instructions before using it. The information will help you achieve the best
possible results.

PLEASE NOTE! Drawings in this manual are for illustration purposes only
and in some details may differ from the actual product.

ATTENTION! Read all safety warnings and all instructions. Failure to follow
the warnings and instructions may result in serious injury or even death.
The device or product used in the warning instructions is referred to mirror
disco ball.

This product is not a toy ball, nor is it a pet appliance. Do not allow children
or pets to play with this product. Keep it out of reach of children and pets to
avoid injury.

USAGE SAFETY
1. The surface of the product is covered with many pieces of glass. Please
handle it gently to avoid the damage to people and pets caused by debris
after the glass is broken.

2. After taking out the product, the bubble bag on the surface of the product
should be bundled and discarded as soon as possible to avoid leaving small
debris.

3. This product is not a a toy ball, nor is it a pet appliance, and should not be
used for use other than mirror disco ball.

4. Please note that if the product is received in hot weather, the surface
temperature of the product may be higher, and it is recommended to wait for
the surface temperature of the product to decrease before assembly.

5. When hanging the product, it is recommended to wear gloves to ensure
that the suspension is firm before letting go. If the product is accidentally
dropped during the hanging process, please clean the ground as soon as
possible to avoid the damage of glass fragments to people or pets.

6. Because the glass material on the surface of the product is easy to absorb
heat, it is recommended to regularly wear gloves to check the firmness of
the product ring and the surface glass, so as to avoid damage caused by the
glass or product falling. If you do not intend to use the product, it is
recommended that you receive the product in the box.

Before using the product - if you have any questions regarding the proper
assembly or operation, contact your dealer or representative.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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TECHNICAL PARAMETERS

Model BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Sphere diameter 12inch(295mm) 16inch(395mm) 20inch(495mm)

How to use
Attention: Due to safety reasons, it is not recommended to hang
the product on open parts such as “S” shaped hook, so as to
avoid falling!

1. If you plan to install on a part with an openable hook, such as a carabiner, open
the hook and hang the product's suspension ring on

it.
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2. If you plan to install on a part that cannot be opened, such as a perforated pin,
open the product ring and attach the ring to the perforated mounting pin like a
keychain.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support

http://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

SPEGEL DISCOBOL
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört
med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg
som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning

hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!
Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual.
Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte
kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller
mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

INSTRUKTIONER

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Tack så mycket för att du valde denna produkt. Läs alla instruktioner innan
du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå bästa möjliga resultat.

OBS! Ritningarna i denna bruksanvisning är endast för illustrationsändamål
och i vissa detaljer kan det skilja sig från den faktiska produkten.

UPPMÄRKSAMHET! Läs alla säkerhetsvarningar och alla instruktioner.
Underlåtenhet att följa varningarna och instruktionerna kan leda till allvarliga
skador eller till och med dödsfall. Enheten eller produkten som används i
varningsinstruktionerna hänvisas till spegeldiscokula .

Denna produkt är inte en leksaksboll och inte heller en husdjursapparat.
Tillåt inte barn eller husdjur att leka med denna produkt. Förvara den utom
räckhåll för barn och husdjur för att undvika skador.

ANVÄNDNINGSSÄKERHET
1 . Ytan på produkten är täckt med många glasbitar. Hantera det försiktigt för
att undvika skador på människor och husdjur som orsakas av skräp efter att
glaset har krossats.

2 . Efter att produkten tagits ut ska bubbelpåsen på produktens yta buntas
ihop och kasseras så snart som möjligt för att undvika att lämna små skräp.

3 . Denna produkt är inte en leksaksboll, inte heller en husdjursapparat, och
bör inte användas för annat än spegeldiscoboll .

4. Observera att om produkten tas emot i varmt väder kan produktens
yttemperatur bli högre, och det rekommenderas att vänta tills produktens
yttemperatur sjunker innan montering.

5. När du hänger upp produkten rekommenderas det att bära handskar för
att säkerställa att upphängningen är stadig innan du släpper taget. Om
produkten av misstag tappas under hängningsprocessen, vänligen rengör
marken så snart som möjligt för att undvika skador på glasfragment på
människor eller husdjur.

6. Eftersom glasmaterialet på produktens yta är lätt att absorbera värme,
rekommenderas det att regelbundet bära handskar för att kontrollera
fastheten hos produktringen och ytglaset, för att undvika skador orsakade
av att glaset eller produkten faller. . Om du inte tänker använda produkten
rekommenderas att du får produkten i kartongen.

Innan du använder produkten - om du har några frågor angående korrekt
montering eller användning, kontakta din återförsäljare eller representant.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

TEKNISKA PARAMETRAR
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Modell BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Sfärens diameter 12 tum (295 mm) 16 tum (395 mm) 20 tum ( 49 5
mm)

Hur man använder
Observera : Av säkerhetsskäl rekommenderas det inte att
hänga produkten på öppna delar såsom en "S" -formad krok för
att undvika att falla!

1. Om du planerar att installera på en del med en öppningsbar krok, till exempel en
karbinhake, öppna kroken och häng upp produktens upphängningsring på

den.

2. Om du planerar att installera på en del som inte kan öppnas, till exempel ett
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perforerat stift, öppna produktringen och fäst ringen på det perforerade
monteringsstiftet som en nyckelring.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0





Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support
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Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

BOLA DE DISCOTECA CON ESPEJOS
MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo

representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con
nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra
todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido
con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación

con las principales marcas.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelo: BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

¿NECESITAAYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!
¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en
ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara
de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al
producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay
actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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INSTRUCCIONES
Muchas gracias por elegir este producto. Lea todas las instrucciones antes
de usarlo. La información le ayudará a conseguir los mejores resultados
posibles.

¡ATENCIÓN! Los dibujos de este manual se ofrecen únicamente con fines
ilustrativos y pueden diferir en algunos detalles del producto real.

¡ATENCIÓN! Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad y todas las
instrucciones. El incumplimiento de las advertencias e instrucciones puede
provocar lesiones graves o incluso la muerte. El dispositivo o producto
utilizado en las instrucciones de advertencia se refiere a la bola de discoteca
de espejos .

Este producto no es una pelota de juguete ni un aparato para mascotas. No
permita que los niños o las mascotas jueguen con este producto.
Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños y las mascotas para evitar
lesiones.

SEGURIDAD DE USO
1. La superficie del producto está cubierta de muchos trozos de vidrio.
Manipúlelo con cuidado para evitar que los restos de vidrio puedan causar
daños a personas y mascotas.

2. Después de sacar el producto, la bolsa de burbujas en la superficie del
producto debe empaquetarse y desecharse lo antes posible para evitar dejar
pequeños residuos.

3. Este producto no es una pelota de juguete ni un electrodoméstico para
mascotas y no debe utilizarse para ningún otro fin que no sea el de bola de
discoteca con espejos .

4. Tenga en cuenta que si el producto se recibe en un clima cálido, la
temperatura de la superficie del producto puede ser más alta y se
recomienda esperar a que la temperatura de la superficie del producto
disminuya antes de ensamblarlo.

5. Al colgar el producto, se recomienda usar guantes para asegurarse de
que la suspensión esté firme antes de soltarlo. Si el producto se cae
accidentalmente durante el proceso de suspensión, limpie el suelo lo antes
posible para evitar que los fragmentos de vidrio dañen a personas o
mascotas.

6. Debido a que el material de vidrio en la superficie del producto absorbe
fácilmente el calor, se recomienda usar guantes regularmente para verificar
la firmeza del anillo del producto y el vidrio de la superficie, a fin de evitar
daños causados por la caída del vidrio o del producto. Si no tiene la
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intención de utilizar el producto, se recomienda recibirlo en la caja.

Antes de utilizar el producto, si tiene alguna pregunta sobre el montaje o el
funcionamiento correcto, póngase en contacto con su distribuidor o
representante.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

PARÁMETROS TÉCNICOS

Modelo BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Diámetro de la
esfera

12 pulgadas (295
mm)

16 pulgadas (395
mm)

20 pulgadas
( 49,5 mm)

Cómo utilizar
Atención : Por razones de seguridad, no se recomienda colgar
el producto en partes abiertas como ganchos en forma de
“S” , para evitar caídas.

1. Si planea instalarlo en una pieza con un gancho que se pueda abrir, como un
mosquetón, abra el gancho y cuelgue en él el anillo de suspensión del
producto.
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2. Si planea instalarlo en una pieza que no se puede abrir, como un pasador
perforado, abra el anillo del producto y fije el anillo al pasador de montaje
perforado como un llavero.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0





Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica

www.vevor.com/support

http://www.vevor.com/support


Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

PALLA DA DISCO A SPECCHIO
MANUALE D'USO

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata

rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili
con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le
categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando

effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi
principali.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Modello:BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!
Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a
contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni
del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del
nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto.
Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono
aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support


2

ISTRUZIONI
Grazie mille per aver scelto questo prodotto. Si prega di leggere tutte le
istruzioni prima di utilizzarlo. Le informazioni ti aiuteranno a raggiungere i
migliori risultati possibili.

NOTA BENE! I disegni in questo manuale sono solo a scopo illustrativo e in
alcuni dettagli potrebbero differire dal prodotto effettivo.

ATTENZIONE! Leggere tutte le avvertenze di sicurezza e tutte le istruzioni.
La mancata osservanza delle avvertenze e delle istruzioni può causare gravi
lesioni o addirittura la morte. Il dispositivo o il prodotto utilizzato nelle
istruzioni di avvertenza è denominato mirror disco ball .

Questo prodotto non è una palla giocattolo, né un elettrodomestico per
animali domestici. Non permettere ai bambini o agli animali domestici di
giocare con questo prodotto. Tienilo fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli
animali domestici per evitare lesioni.

SICUREZZA D'USO
1. La superficie del prodotto è ricoperta da molti pezzi di vetro. Si prega di
maneggiarlo con delicatezza per evitare danni a persone e animali domestici
causati da detriti dopo la rottura del vetro.

2. Dopo aver estratto il prodotto, il sacchetto a bolle sulla superficie del
prodotto deve essere avvolto e gettato via il prima possibile per evitare di
lasciare piccoli detriti.

3. Questo prodotto non è una palla giocattolo, né un elettrodomestico per
animali domestici e non deve essere utilizzato per scopi diversi da quello di
palla da discoteca a specchio .

4. Si prega di notare che se il prodotto viene ricevuto in climi caldi, la
temperatura superficiale del prodotto potrebbe essere più elevata. Si
consiglia di attendere che la temperatura superficiale del prodotto
diminuisca prima del montaggio.

5. Quando si appende il prodotto, si consiglia di indossare guanti per
assicurarsi che la sospensione sia salda prima di lasciarlo andare. Se il
prodotto cade accidentalmente durante il processo di sospensione, pulire il
terreno il prima possibile per evitare che frammenti di vetro danneggino
persone o animali domestici.

6. Poiché il materiale in vetro sulla superficie del prodotto assorbe
facilmente il calore, si consiglia di indossare regolarmente guanti per
controllare la fermezza dell'anello del prodotto e del vetro superficiale, in
modo da evitare danni causati dalla caduta del vetro o del prodotto. Se non
si intende utilizzare il prodotto, si consiglia di ricevere il prodotto nella
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scatola.

Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, in caso di domande relative al corretto
montaggio o funzionamento, contattare il rivenditore o il rappresentante.

SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

PARAMETRI TECNICI

Modello Modello
BJY-BLQ30

Modello
BJY-BLQ40

Modello
BJY-BLQ50

Diametro della
sfera

12 pollici (295
mm)

16 pollici (395
mm)

20 pollici ( 49,5
mm)

Come usare
Attenzione : per motivi di sicurezza, si sconsiglia di appendere
il prodotto su parti aperte come ganci a forma di “S” , per
evitare cadute!

1. Se si prevede di effettuare l'installazione su una parte dotata di gancio apribile,
ad esempio un moschettone, aprire il gancio e agganciarvi l'anello di sospensione
del
prodotto.
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2. Se si prevede di effettuare l'installazione su una parte che non può essere
aperta, ad esempio un perno perforato, aprire l'anello del prodotto e fissare l'anello
al perno di montaggio perforato come un portachiavi.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.
RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej
www.vevor.com/support

KULA DYSKOTEKOWA LUSTRA
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią

jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w
porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii
narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy

składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!
Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego?
Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie
instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi.
Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o
wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie
pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support


2

INSTRUKCJE
Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tego produktu. Przed użyciem przeczytaj
wszystkie instrukcje. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć najlepsze możliwe
rezultaty.

UWAGA! Rysunki w tej instrukcji mają charakter wyłącznie ilustracyjny i w
niektórych szczegółach mogą różnić się od rzeczywistego produktu.

UWAGA! Przeczytaj wszystkie ostrzeżenia dotyczące bezpieczeństwa i
wszystkie instrukcje. Nieprzestrzeganie ostrzeżeń i instrukcji może
skutkować poważnymi obrażeniami, a nawet śmiercią. Urządzenie lub
produkt używany w instrukcjach ostrzegawczych jest określany jako mirror
disco ball .

Ten produkt nie jest zabawką ani urządzeniem dla zwierząt. Nie pozwalaj
dzieciom ani zwierzętom bawić się tym produktem. Trzymaj go poza
zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt, aby uniknąć obrażeń.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO UŻYTKOWANIA
1. Powierzchnia produktu jest pokryta wieloma kawałkami szkła. Proszę
obchodzić się z nim ostrożnie, aby uniknąć obrażeń u ludzi i zwierząt
domowych spowodowanych przez odłamki po stłuczeniu szkła.

2. Po wyjęciu produktu należy jak najszybciej zwinąć woreczek bąbelkowy
na powierzchni produktu i wyrzucić, aby uniknąć pozostawienia drobnych
zanieczyszczeń.

3. Produkt ten nie jest zabawką ani urządzeniem dla zwierząt domowych i nie
należy go używać do innych celów niż jako lustrzanej kuli dyskotekowej .

4. Należy pamiętać, że jeśli produkt zostanie dostarczony w upalne dni,
temperatura powierzchni produktu może być wyższa, dlatego zaleca się
odczekanie, aż temperatura powierzchni produktu spadnie przed montażem.

5. Podczas wieszania produktu zaleca się założenie rękawiczek, aby upewnić
się, że zawieszenie jest stabilne przed puszczeniem. Jeśli produkt zostanie
przypadkowo upuszczony podczas procesu wieszania, należy jak
najszybciej oczyścić podłoże, aby uniknąć uszkodzenia ludzi lub zwierząt
domowych odłamkami szkła.

6. Ponieważ szklany materiał na powierzchni produktu łatwo pochłania
ciepło, zaleca się regularne zakładanie rękawiczek w celu sprawdzenia
twardości pierścienia produktu i powierzchni szkła, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń
spowodowanych upadkiem szkła lub produktu. Jeśli nie zamierzasz używać
produktu, zaleca się otrzymanie produktu w pudełku.

Przed użyciem produktu - jeśli masz pytania dotyczące prawidłowego
montażu lub działania, skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą lub przedstawicielem.
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ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE

PARAMETRY TECHNICZNE

Model BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Średnica kuli 12 cali (295 mm) 16 cali (395 mm) 20 cali ( 49,5
mm)

Jak używać
Uwaga : Ze względów bezpieczeństwa nie zaleca się wieszania
produktu na otwartych częściach, takich jak haki w kształcie
litery „S” , aby uniknąć upadku!

1. Jeśli planujesz montaż na części z otwieranym hakiem, np. karabińczykiem,
otwórz hak i zawieś na nim kółko do zawieszania
produktu.
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2. Jeśli planujesz montaż na części, której nie można otworzyć, np. na
perforowanym sworzniu montażowym, otwórz pierścień produktu i przymocuj
pierścień do perforowanego sworznia montażowego jak brelok.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.
ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ W WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING
LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0





Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji

www.vevor.com/support

http://www.vevor.com/support


Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

SPIEGEL DISCOKUGEL
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden,

stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns
im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von
uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer
Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich

die Hälfte sparen.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

SIE HILFE? KONTAKTIEREN SIE UNS!
Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support?
Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch,
bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich
nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie
nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser
Produkt gibt.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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ANWEISUNGEN
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben. Bitte lesen
Sie vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen,
die bestmöglichen Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

BITTE BEACHTEN! Die Zeichnungen in dieser Anleitung dienen nur zur
Veranschaulichung und können in einigen Details vom tatsächlichen
Produkt abweichen.

ACHTUNG! Lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen. Die
Nichtbeachtung der Hinweise und Anweisungen kann zu schweren
Verletzungen oder sogar zum Tod führen. Das in den Warnhinweisen
verwendete Gerät oder Produkt bezieht sich auf die Spiegel-Diskokugel .

Dieses Produkt ist weder ein Spielzeugball noch ein Haustiergerät. Erlauben
Sie Kindern oder Haustieren nicht, mit diesem Produkt zu spielen. Bewahren
Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren auf, um
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

SICHERHEIT BEI DER VERWENDUNG
1. Die Oberfläche des Produkts ist mit vielen Glassplittern bedeckt. Gehen
Sie vorsichtig damit um, um zu vermeiden, dass Personen und Haustiere
durch Glassplitter verletzt werden.

2. Nachdem Sie das Produkt herausgenommen haben, sollten Sie den
Luftpolsterbeutel auf der Oberfläche des Produkts so schnell wie möglich
zusammenrollen und entsorgen, um zu vermeiden, dass kleine Rückstände
zurückbleiben.

3. Bei diesem Produkt handelt es sich weder um einen Spielzeugball noch
um ein Haustierzubehör, und es sollte nur als Spiegel-Diskokugel verwendet
werden .

4. Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Oberflächentemperatur des Produkts höher
sein kann, wenn es bei heißem Wetter eintrifft. Es wird empfohlen, vor der
Montage zu warten, bis die Oberflächentemperatur des Produkts gesunken
ist.

5. Beim Aufhängen des Produkts wird empfohlen, Handschuhe zu tragen,
um sicherzustellen, dass die Aufhängung fest sitzt, bevor Sie loslassen.
Wenn das Produkt während des Aufhängevorgangs versehentlich
herunterfällt, reinigen Sie den Boden bitte so schnell wie möglich, um zu
vermeiden, dass Menschen oder Haustiere durch Glassplitter beschädigt
werden.

6. Da das Glasmaterial auf der Oberfläche des Produkts leicht Wärme
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absorbiert, wird empfohlen, regelmäßig Handschuhe zu tragen, um die
Festigkeit des Produktrings und des Oberflächenglases zu überprüfen, um
Schäden durch herunterfallendes Glas oder Produkt zu vermeiden. Wenn
Sie das Produkt nicht verwenden möchten, wird empfohlen, das Produkt in
der Verpackung zu erhalten.

Bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden – wenn Sie Fragen zur ordnungsgemäßen
Montage oder Bedienung haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Händler oder
Vertreter.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

TECHNISCHE PARAMETER

Modell BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Kugeldurchmesser 12 Zoll (295 mm) 16 Zoll (395 mm) 20 Zoll ( 49,5
mm)

Anwendung
Achtung : Aus Sicherheitsgründen wird davon abgeraten, das
Produkt an offenen Teilen wie beispielsweise S- förmigen
Haken aufzuhängen, da sonst das Produkt herunterfallen
könnte!

1. Wenn Sie die Montage an einem Teil mit einem zu öffnenden Haken,
beispielsweise einem Karabiner, planen, öffnen Sie den Haken und hängen Sie
die Aufhängeöse des Produkts daran
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auf.

2. Wenn Sie die Montage an einem Teil planen, das nicht geöffnet werden kann, z.
B. einem perforierten Stift, öffnen Sie den Produktring und befestigen Sie den Ring
wie einen Schlüsselanhänger am perforierten Befestigungsstift.



5

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK-VERTRETER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0





Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat

www.vevor.com/support

http://www.vevor.com/support


Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

BOULE DISCO MIROIR
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne
représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains
outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les

catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier
soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement

la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Modèle : BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!
Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'une assistance
technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit
que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus en cas
de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle de notre produit.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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INSTRUCTIONS
Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi ce produit. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions
avant de l'utiliser. Ces informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs
résultats possibles.

ATTENTION ! Les dessins de ce manuel sont fournis à titre d'illustration
uniquement et peuvent différer du produit réel dans certains détails.

ATTENTION ! Lisez tous les avertissements de sécurité et toutes les
instructions. Le non-respect des avertissements et des instructions peut
entraîner des blessures graves, voire la mort. L'appareil ou le produit utilisé
dans les instructions d'avertissement fait référence à la boule disco à
miroir .

Ce produit n'est pas une balle de jeu ni un appareil pour animaux de
compagnie. Ne laissez pas les enfants ou les animaux domestiques jouer
avec ce produit. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants et des animaux
domestiques pour éviter les blessures.

SÉCURITÉ D'UTILISATION
1. La surface du produit est recouverte de nombreux morceaux de verre.
Veuillez le manipuler avec précaution pour éviter tout dommage aux
personnes et aux animaux domestiques causé par des débris après la
rupture du verre.

2. Après avoir retiré le produit, le sac à bulles à la surface du produit doit
être emballé et jeté dès que possible pour éviter de laisser de petits débris.

3. Ce produit n'est pas une balle jouet, ni un appareil pour animaux de
compagnie, et ne doit pas être utilisé à d'autres fins que comme boule disco
miroir .

4. Veuillez noter que si le produit est reçu par temps chaud, la température
de surface du produit peut être plus élevée et il est recommandé d'attendre
que la température de surface du produit diminue avant l'assemblage.

5. Lors de la suspension du produit, il est recommandé de porter des gants
pour s'assurer que la suspension est ferme avant de le lâcher. Si le produit
tombe accidentellement pendant le processus de suspension, veuillez
nettoyer le sol dès que possible pour éviter d'endommager les fragments de
verre des personnes ou des animaux domestiques.

6. Étant donné que le matériau en verre à la surface du produit absorbe
facilement la chaleur, il est recommandé de porter régulièrement des gants
pour vérifier la fermeté de l'anneau du produit et du verre de surface, afin
d'éviter les dommages causés par la chute du verre ou du produit. Si vous
n'avez pas l'intention d'utiliser le produit, il est recommandé de le recevoir
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dans la boîte.

Avant d'utiliser le produit - si vous avez des questions concernant le
montage ou le fonctionnement correct, contactez votre revendeur ou
représentant.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

PARAMÈTRES TECHNIQUES

Modèle BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Diamètre de la
sphère

12 pouces (295
mm)

16 pouces (395
mm)

20 pouces ( 49,5
mm)

Comment utiliser
Attention : Pour des raisons de sécurité, il n'est pas
recommandé de suspendre le produit sur des pièces ouvertes
telles que des crochets en forme de « S » , afin d'éviter toute
chute !

1. Si vous prévoyez d'effectuer l'installation sur une pièce dotée d'un crochet
ouvrable, comme un mousqueton, ouvrez le crochet et accrochez-y l'anneau de
suspension du
produit.
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2. Si vous prévoyez d'effectuer l'installation sur une pièce qui ne peut pas être
ouverte, comme une goupille perforée, ouvrez l'anneau du produit et fixez
l'anneau à la goupille de montage perforée comme un porte-clés.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
CE REP : E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.
REPRÉSENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0





Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

http://www.vevor.com/support


Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

SPIEGEL DISCO BAL
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.
"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een

schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te
kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle

categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om
zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote

topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: BJY-BLQ30 / BJY-BLQ40 / BJY-BLQ50

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!
Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem
dan gerust contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het
product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het
product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen
informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

MIRROR DISCO BALL

http://www.vevor.com/support
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INSTRUCTIES
Hartelijk dank voor het kiezen van dit product. Lees alle instructies voordat u
het gebruikt. Met deze informatie kunt u de best mogelijke resultaten
behalen.

LET OP! De tekeningen in deze handleiding zijn alleen ter illustratie en
kunnen in sommige details afwijken van het daadwerkelijke product.

LET OP! Lees alle veiligheidswaarschuwingen en alle instructies. Het niet
opvolgen van de waarschuwingen en instructies kan leiden tot ernstig letsel
of zelfs de dood. Het apparaat of product dat in de
waarschuwingsinstructies wordt gebruikt, wordt mirror disco ball genoemd .

Dit product is geen speelgoedbal, noch een huisdierapparaat. Laat kinderen
of huisdieren niet met dit product spelen. Houd het buiten bereik van
kinderen en huisdieren om letsel te voorkomen.

GEBRUIKSVEILIGHEID
1. Het oppervlak van het product is bedekt met veel stukken glas. Behandel
het voorzichtig om schade aan mensen en huisdieren door vuil te
voorkomen nadat het glas is gebroken.

2. Nadat u het product hebt verwijderd, moet de bubbelzak op het oppervlak
van het product zo snel mogelijk worden gebundeld en weggegooid om te
voorkomen dat er kleine resten achterblijven.

3. Dit product is geen speelgoedbal, noch een apparaat voor huisdieren, en
mag niet worden gebruikt voor andere doeleinden dan als spiegeldiscobal .

4. Houd er rekening mee dat als het product bij warm weer wordt ontvangen,
de oppervlaktetemperatuur van het product hoger kan zijn. Het is raadzaam
om te wachten tot de oppervlaktetemperatuur van het product is gedaald
voordat u met de montage begint.

5. Bij het ophangen van het product wordt aangeraden handschoenen te
dragen om ervoor te zorgen dat de ophanging stevig is voordat u het loslaat.
Als het product per ongeluk valt tijdens het ophangen, maak dan zo snel
mogelijk de grond schoon om schade door glasscherven aan mensen of
huisdieren te voorkomen.

6. Omdat het glasmateriaal op het oppervlak van het product gemakkelijk
warmte absorbeert, wordt aanbevolen om regelmatig handschoenen te
dragen om de stevigheid van de productring en het oppervlakteglas te
controleren, om schade door vallend glas of product te voorkomen. Als u het
product niet van plan bent te gebruiken, wordt aanbevolen om het product in
de doos te ontvangen.

uw dealer of vertegenwoordiger als u vragen hebt over de juiste montage of
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bediening van het product voordat u het product gebruikt .

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

TECHNISCHE PARAMETERS

Model BJY-BLQ30 BJY-BLQ40 BJY-BLQ50

Diameter van de
bol 12 inch (295 mm) 16 inch (395 mm) 20 inch ( 49,5

mm)

Hoe te gebruiken
Let op : Om veiligheidsredenen is het niet aan te raden om het
product aan open delen te hangen, zoals aan een S- vormige
haak, om vallen te voorkomen!

1. Als u van plan bent het product te installeren aan een onderdeel met een haak
die open kan, zoals een karabijnhaak, opent u de haak en hangt u de ophangring
van het product
eraan.
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2. Als u van plan bent om te installeren op een onderdeel dat niet geopend kan
worden, zoals een geperforeerde pin, opent u de productring en bevestigt u de
ring aan de geperforeerde montagepin, net als een sleutelhanger.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
VK VERTEGENWOORDIGING: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STRAAT EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0
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